2018 Miss Missouri 'Little Sister' Enrollment Form

Please print the name of the <u>Little Sister</u>, <u>her parents</u> and <u>the sponsor(s)</u> **EXACTLY** as you want it to appear in the Miss Missouri Program Book!

Little Sister Name	Age (as of June 13)
Parents Name(s)	
Mailing Address of Parent	
Main Phone(c) (h)	E-mail:
Big Sister Choice #1	(not required - *see below)
	(not required - *see below)
Big Sister Choice #3	(not required - *see below)
	ts, Parents, Business, etc.]
<u>T-Shir</u>	t Size (please check one) Shirts are 100% cotton
Small Child (6-8)	Adult Small
Medium Child (10-12)	Adult Medium
Large Child (14-16)	Adult Large

The Miss Missouri Little Sister program is an opportunity for girls age 5-12 to be mentored by a Miss Missouri local titleholder June 13-16, 2018 during the Miss Missouri Pageant in Mexico, MO. The cost is \$400.00 if you are a first time Little Sister. The cost for a Little Sister participant who has participated in a previous year is \$375.00. Sisters from the same household are \$400.00 for the first and \$375.00 for each additional sister (if participating for first time).

*** PLEASE E-MAIL A COLOR PHOTO (Headshot Preferred), [jpg format] TO BE USED IN THE MISS MISSOURI PROGRAM BOOK/ON-STAGE SCREEN. PICTURES MUST BE IN BY MARCH 23, 2018 !!!

Make check payable to: <u>Miss Missouri Little Sisters</u>.

Please fill out the waiver and form, enclose payment and photo, and mail to:

Sheryl Miller, Little Sister Program, PO Box 189, Mexico, MO 65265

This enrollment form, waiver, photo and check must be received by March 23, 2018 to guarantee your place in the 2018 Little Sister Program. *You will be given your first choice of contestants for a Big Sister based on receipt date of total enrollment. *NOTE: Little Sisters who participated last year have their first choice if their Big Sister is a contestant this year, and will be paired with her unless they would like to make a change. Big Sister/Little Sister pairing cannot be guaranteed until all local pageants are completed the beginning of March, 2018. Please check the Miss Missouri website, www.missmissouri.org for a list of Miss Missouri preliminary winners and other important information. Click on the Local Pageant Winners for the names of contestants.

For more information or questions contact: Sheryl at 573-268-8832 (cell), 573-581-1575 (home), or e-mail akamegzmom@gmail.com

2018 Miss Missouri Little Sister Program Waiver and Agreement of Indemnity

In consideration of permitting the undersigned ("Indemnitor") to occupy or utilize space in and on the Missouri Military Academy, (license area) for the purpose of the 2018 Miss Missouri Scholarship Pageant. During the periods of June 13-16, 2018 during the pageant, Indemnitor hereby agrees with and the Miss Missouri Scholarship Pageant and staff as follows:

- 1. Indemnitor agrees to indemnify and hold harmless owners and aforementioned pageant and its and their agents and servants, from and against any and all claims, actions, damages, liability and expense in connection with loss of life, personal injury and/or damage to property arising from or out of any occurrence in, upon or at the licensed are by Indemnitor and other Indemnitor and any other occupant or user of all or any part of licensed area, and its and their agents, servants contractors, and employees. If any action or proceeding is brought against Owner or Pageant listed or its or their agents to defend such actions or proceeding at its own expense by counsel satisfactory to owner.
- 2. It is agreed that neither Owner nor Pageant listed nor its and their agents and servants shall be liable to Indemnitor or to the occupant or user of all or any part of the Licensed area for theft, loss or damage to its and their property in the licensed area cause thereof and even though the same may have been caused or resulted in whole or in part by or from the negligent act or omission of owner or pageant listed or its or their claims against owner and pageant listed and its and their agents and servants with respect thereto.
- 3. Hereby submitting my daughter's application, we agree to conduct ourselves at all times in a professional manner as to not embarrass our daughter or the Miss Missouri Scholarship Pageant. We will ensure that our daughter will conduct herself in the proper manner at all times.

MISS MISSOURI SCHOLARSHIP PAGEANT LITTLE SISTERS PUBLICITY RELEASE

I HEREBY GIVE the $\it N$	liss Missouri Scholarship Pageant permission to use my daughter's picture (s) and
name for publicity in n	ewspapers, pamphlets, TV, radio, internet and web pages.
• • •	
Little Sister Name(s)	
2.11.10 0.0101 1 (4.110(0)	[Print name of participate]